
Marion County USBC 

67th Annual City Open Championship Tournament 

Sorted by Event, Division 

Official Standings 03/16/20 

 

Team, Handicap 

Place Team Name  Score Place Team Name Score 

 1 Anthony's Overhead Doors 3,624 
 2 We Gonna Try 3,535 

 3 Lynch Mob 3,476 

 4 NADS 3,461 

 5 Entry 6 3,415 

 6 Rolling Rocks 3,341 

 6 Brew Crew 3,341 

 8 Shapes and Shadows 3,340 

 9 4 Girls + 1 Guy 3,220 

 10 Dr. Stephen Dunn and Assoc. 3,153 

 The lowest score to cash is 3535 

Doubles, Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Place Team Name Score

 1 Anderson Camerson S. \ Anderson Gregory S. 1,460 

 1 Coe James W. \ Ballas Timothy N. 1,460 

 3 Pelletier Henry \ Moreno Malvin 1,431 

 4 Fowler Kenneth S. \ Fowler Debra S. 1,429 

 5 Weaverling Kathie \ Kundrot Kathleen M. 1,399 

 6 Briscoe Christina E. \ Pearson David A. 1,394 

 7 Bates David A. \ Bowker Roger D. 1,387 

 8 Garitta Reanee' A. \ Katzenstein Jay S. 1,382 

 9 Briscoe Christina E. \ Kurth Tyson A. 1,379 

 10 Marquez Izzy \ Coddington Alan J. Jr 1,376 

 11 Tati Anthony J. \ McKinney Michael C. 1,351 

 12 Rogers Robert J. \ Dumphy Keith A. 1,344 

 13 Deutsch Michael T. \ Kurth Tyson A. 1,339 

 14 Davis Nyl M. \ O'Cull Ryan J. 1,324 

 15 Whitten John E. Jr \ Mayhew Larry 1,307 

 16 Land Elizabeth A. \ Rumbaugh Joyce 1,300 

 17 O'Cull Amanda L. \ Marquez Israel 1,295 

 17 Moreno Toby A. \ Warren Stephen L. 1,295 

 19 Crowley Randy \ Turner Kristina M. 1,283 

 20 Dellapenta Thomas M. \ Sledge Quentin 1,262 

 20 Wojack Ronald P. \ Kramer Robert H. Jr 1,262 

 22 Turner Scott A. \ Ochotorena Andre 1,261 

 23 Bavis Kathleen M. \ Inman Alan D. 1,248 

 24 Van Duser Ron V. \ Mitchell Darrell W. 1,237 

 25 Marquez Izzy \ Gecks William R. 1,226 

 26 Stewart Robert J. \ Stahl Steven P. 1,218 

 27 Novotny Joseph S. \ Greer Dale A. 1,193 

 28 Dukes Darren K. \ Close Pete B. 1,158 

 The lowest score to cash is 1399 

Doubles, Scratch 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Bates David A. \ Bowker Roger D. 1,315 

 2 Deutsch Michael T. \ Kurth Tyson A. 1,246 

 3 Briscoe Christina E. \ Pearson David A. 1,224 

 The lowest score to cash is 1315

Singles, Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Place Team Name Score Place Team Name Score

 1 Novotny Joseph S. 782 

 2 Anderson Gregory S. 769 

 3 Whitten John E. Jr 760 

 4 Kramer Robert H. Jr 757 

 5 Dumphy Keith A. 749 

 6 Deutsch Michael T. 740 

 7 Ballas Timothy N. 739 

 8 Dukes Darren K. 738 

 8 Rumbaugh Joyce 738 

 10 Mayhew Larry 735 

 11 Tati Anthony J. 730 

 12 Stahl Steven P. 725 

 13 Stewart Robert J. 724 

 14 Gecks William R. 720 

 15 Bates David A. 719 

 16 Anderson Camerson S. 715 

 16 Katzenstein Jay S. 715 

 18 McKinney Michael C. 703 

 19 Davis Nyl M. 702 

 20 Land Elizabeth A. 700 

 20 Kurth Tyson A. 700 

 22 Wojack Ronald P. 692 

 23 Marquez Izzy  690 

 24 Coddington Alan J. Jr 689 

 25 Van Duser Ron V. 685 

 25 Bowker Roger D. 685 

 27 Pelletier Henry 684 

 28 Weaverling Kathie 679 

 29 Bavis Kathleen M. 677 

 30 Warren Stephen L. 676 

 30 Pearson David A. 676 

 32 Garitta Reanee' A. 674 

 33 Marquez Izzy 673 

 34 Ochotorena Andre 672 

 34 Crowley Randy 672 

 36 Marquez Israel 664 

 36 Inman Alan D. 664 

 38 Dellapenta Thomas M. 660 

 38 Kundrot Kathleen M. 660 

 38 Moreno Malvin 660 

 41 Coe James W. 658 

 42 O'Cull Amanda L. 657 

 43 O'Cull Ryan J. 656 

 44 Briscoe Christina E. 655 

 45 Close Pete B. 640 

 46 Turner Scott A. 637 

 47 Fowler Debra S. 631 

 48 Sledge Quentin 627 

 49 Greer Dale A. 625 

 50 Fowler Kenneth S. 623 

 51 Mitchell Darrell W. 606 

 52 Turner Kristina M. 605 

 53 Moreno Toby A. 577 

 54 Rogers Robert J. 559 

 The lowest score to cash is 738 

Singles, Scratch 

Place Team Name  Score 

 1 Deutsch Michael T. 711 

 2 Bates David A. 698 

 3 Kurth Tyson A. 636 

 4 Bowker Roger D. 634 

 5 Pearson David A. 614 

 6 Briscoe Christina E. 547 

 The lowest score to cash is 711 



All Events, Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Place Team Name Score

 1 Ballas Timothy N. 2,223 

 2 Deutsch Michael T. 2,204 

 3 Coddington Alan J. Jr 2,190 

 4 Anderson Camerson S. 2,187 

 5 Moreno Malvin 2,150 

 6 Whitten John E. Jr 2,142 

 7 Novotny Joseph S. 2,140 

 8 Pearson David A. 2,137 

 9 McKinney Michael C. 2,119 

 10 Tati Anthony J. 2,117 

 11 Wojack Ronald P. 2,108 

 12 Katzenstein Jay S. 2,087 

 13 Bates David A. 2,077 

 14 Kramer Robert H. Jr 2,066 

 15 Weaverling Kathie 2,044 

 16 Briscoe Christina E. 2,036 

 17 Land Elizabeth A. 2,034 

 17 Pelletier Henry 2,034 

 19 O'Cull Ryan J. 2,032 

 20 Marquez Israel 2,030 

 21 Bowker Roger D. 2,013 

 22 Kundrot Kathleen M. 2,004 

 23 Warren Stephen L. 2,000 

 24 Dellapenta Thomas M. 1,997 

 25 O'Cull Amanda L. 1,991 

 26 Gecks William R. 1,983 

 27 Kurth Tyson A. 1,977 

 28 Rumbaugh Joyce 1,967 

 28 Turner Scott A. 1,967 

 30 Ochotorena Andre 1,962 

 31 Close Pete B. 1,959 

 32 Marquez Izzy 1,948 

 33 Van Duser Ron V. 1,920 

 34 Coe James W. 1,919 

 35 Sledge Quentin 1,896 

 36 Turner Kristina M. 1,892 

 37 Mitchell Darrell W. 1,861 

 38 Greer Dale A. 1,755 

 39 Stewart Robert J. 1,336 

 40 Stahl Steven P. 1,331 

 The lowest score to cash is 2142 

All Events, Scratch 

Place Team Name Score 

 1 Deutsch Michael T. 2,117 

 2 Bates David A. 2,014 

 3 Pearson David A. 1,951 

 4 Ballas Timothy N. 1,926 

 5 O'Cull Ryan J. 1,921 

 6 Bowker Roger D. 1,860 

 7 Anderson Camerson S. 1,848 

 8 Kurth Tyson A. 1,785 

 9 Briscoe Christina E. 1,712 

 10 O'Cull Amanda L. 1,694 

 11 Coe James W. 1,637 

 The lowest score to cash is 2117 

Marion County USBC 

Proposed Prize Lists 

67th Annual City Open Championship Tournament 

Sorted by Event, Division, Rank 

Team, Handicap 
Rank Amount 

 1 $375.00 

 2 $250.00 

Number of teams:  10 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 

Total prizes awarded: $625.00 

Doubles, Handicap 
Rank Amount 

 1 $200.00 

 2 $160.00 

 3 $140.00 

 4 $120.00 

 5 $80.00 

Number of teams:  28 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 

Total prizes awarded: $700.00 

Doubles, Scratch 
Rank Amount 

 1 $54.00 

Number of teams:  3 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 

Total prizes awarded: $54.00 

Singles, Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $125.00 

 2 $100.00 

 3 $95.00 

 4 $85.00 

 5 $75.00 

 6 $65.00 

 7 $55.00 

 8 $45.00 

 9 $30.00 

Number of teams:  54 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 

Total prizes awarded: $675.00 

Singles, Scratch 

Rank Amount 

 1 $54.00 

Number of teams:  6 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 

Total prizes awarded: $54.00 

All Events, Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $70.00 

 2 $50.00 

 3 $35.00 

 4 $25.00 

 5 $10.00 

Number of teams:  40 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 8 

Total prizes awarded: $190.00 

All Events, Scratch 

Rank Amount 

 1 $52.25 

Number of teams:  11 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 8 

Total prizes awarded: $52.25 

 



Final Prize Listing 

Marion County USBC 

67th Annual City Open Championship Tournament 

Sorted by Event, Division 

Team, Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Anthony's Overhead Doors 3,624 $375.00 

 2 We Gonna Try 3,535 $250.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $625.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $625.00 

Doubles, Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Anderson, Camerson S / Anderson, Gregory S 1,460 $180.00 

 1 Coe, James W / Ballas, Timothy N 1,460 $180.00 

 3 Pelletier, Henry / Moreno, Malvin 1,431 $140.00 

 4 Fowler, Kenneth S / Fowler, Debra S 1,429 $120.00 

 5 Weaverling, Kathie / Kundrot, Kathleen M 1,399 $80.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $700.00 

Doubles, Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Bates, David A / Bowker, Roger D 1,315 $54.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $54.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $754.00 

Singles, Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Novotny, Joseph S 782 $125.00 

 2 Anderson, Gregory S 769 $100.00 

 3 Whitten, John E 760 $95.00 

 4 Kramer, Robert H 757 $85.00 

 5 Dumphy, Keith A 749 $75.00 

 6 Deutsch, Michael T 740 $65.00 

 7 Ballas, Timothy N 739 $55.00 

 8 Dukes, Darren K 738 $37.50 

 8 Rumbaugh, Joyce  738 $37.50 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $675.00 

Singles, Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Deutsch, Michael T 711 $54.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $54.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $729.00 

All Events, Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Ballas, Timothy N 2,223 $70.00 

 2 Deutsch, Michael T 2,204 $50.00 

 3 Coddington, Alan J 2,190 $35.00 

 4 Anderson, Camerson S 2,187 $25.00 

 5 Moreno, Malvin 2,150 $10.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $190.00 

All Events, Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Deutsch, Michael T 2,117 $52.25 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $52.25 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $242.25 

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $2,350.25 

 


